Contents TS185x, TS185xA
2/24 Doc ID 6991 Rev 4
Contents
1 Absolute maximum ratings and operating conditions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
3 Package information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
3.1 SO-8 package information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
3.2 TSSOP8 package information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Ordering information TS185x, TS185xA
22/24 Doc ID 6991 Rev 4
4 Ordering information
Table 13. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TS1851ID/IDT
-40°C to +125°C
SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
1851I
TS1851IAID/AIDT 1851AI
TS1851ILT
SOT23-5L Tape & reel
K161
TS1851AILT K162
TS1852ID/IDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
1852I
TS1852AID/AIDT 1852AI
TS1852IPT TSSOP8
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel
1852I
TS1852AIPT 1852A
TS1852IST
MiniSO-8 Tape & reel
K161
TS1852AIST K162
TS1854ID/IDT
SO-14
Tube or
tape & reel
1854I
TS1854AID/AIDT 1854AI
TS1854IPT TSSOP14
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel
1854I
TS1854AIPT 1854A
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.